#### Notice of Motion # 1 Peace Poster Contest

Amend the District N-1 Policy Manual as follows:

- Rename Appendix N to Peace Poster Contest
- Add the following language to Appendix N:

The Peace Poster Contest awards structure shall be as follows:

1 <sup>st</sup> Prize	\$100.00 plus plaque
2 <sup>nd</sup> Prize	\$ 50.00 plus plaque
3 <sup>rd</sup> Prize	\$ 25.00 plus plaque

### **Notice of Motion # 2 Peace Poster Contest**

Amend the District N-1 Policy Manual as follows:

• Add the following language to Appendix N:

All Peace Poster submissions must be received by the District Governor no later than \_\_\_\_\_\_ of each contest year.

#### Notice of Motion # 3 Diabetes Cavalcade

Amend the District N-1 Policy Manual as follows:

• Add the following language to Appendix E-1:

Insert in the District N-1 list of awards with criteria:

Diabetes Cavalcade Donation B

• Insert under General:

The awards in Category B run from July 31<sup>st</sup> to June 30<sup>th</sup> of the following year. The awards in this criteria shall be presented at the 1<sup>st</sup> Cabinet Meeting following June 30<sup>th</sup> of each year.

• Create a new section under Awards Criteria as follows:

**Diabetes Cavalcade Donation** 

This award is presented to the Lions Club, in good standing, making the largest donation per capita.

## Notice of Motion # 4 Nominations From The Floor

Amend the District N-1 Bylaws at Article 1 Section 3 b) (i) as follows:

• Insert the following language:

Any Lion who moves or seconds the nomination of a Lion for the position of Zone Chair or Region Chair (if utilized), from the floor of the Annual Convention, must be a member of a Club in good standing in that Zone or Region (if utilized).

# **Recommended Actions:**

I recommend the following concerns be forwarded to the Long Range Planning Committee for consideration and recommendation to Cabinet:

- 1. Selection process for the CDA Director (NB and PEI).
- 2. Selection process for the LFC Director (NB and PEI).
- 3. Number of speakers permitted at the Annual District Speakout.